Ch. 202

2003 LAWS OF MARYLAND

Referral—Network—eand—the—Office—of

NO00D01.01 General Administration
General Fund Appropriation, provided that

this appropriation shall be reduced by
$5,000,000  contingent upon  the
enactment of legislation reducing the
funding for the Maryland After School
Opportunity Fund............ccoooooviiiiene.

Further provided that the fiscal 2004

appropriation for the Maryland After
School Opportunity Program be
distributed to the jurisdictions in the
following manner:

18;799.056
19,756,710

General Funds

Allegany
Anne Arundel

Baltimore City
Baltimore
Calvert
Caroline
Carroll

Cecil

Charles
Dorchester
Frederick
Garrett
Harford
Howard

Kent
Montgomery
Prince George’s

Queen Anne’s
Somerset

St. Mary’s
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Worcester

Federal Fund Appropriation.........cccco...........

- 1628 -

$90,118
362,650

769,950
604,084
80,502
70,280
111,444
95,553
114,536
70,280
149,969
75,396
180,740
171,732
70,280
649,420
805,695
70,280
70,280
.81,218
70,280
105,665
79,648
50,000

14,456,228 34:256-184
34,212,938




