Referral Network, and the Office of Credentialing.

N00D01.01 General Administration

General Fund Appropriation, provided that this appropriation shall be reduced by \$5,000,000 contingent upon the enactment of legislation reducing the funding for the Maryland After School Opportunity Fund......

19,799,956 19,756,710

Further provided that the fiscal 2004

appropriation for the Maryland After
School Opportunity Program be
distributed to the jurisdictions in the
following manner:

	General Funds
$\underline{Allegany}$	\$90,118
Anne Arundel	$\overline{362,650}$
Baltimore City	769,950
Baltimore	$\overline{604,084}$
$\overline{Calvert}$	80,502
$\overline{Caroline}$	$\frac{27,000}{70,280}$
$\overline{Carroll}$	111,444
\overline{Cecil}	95,553
$\overline{Char}les$	<u>114,536</u>
Dorchester	70,280
Frederick	$1\overline{49,969}$
Garrett	75,396
Harford	180,740
Howard	$\frac{160,740}{171,732}$
Kent	$\frac{171,732}{70,280}$
Montgomery	$\frac{70,280}{649,420}$
Prince George's	
Queen Anne's	805,695
	$\frac{70,280}{70,280}$
Somerset St. Manne	<u>70,280</u>
St. Mary's	81,218
Talbot	70,280
Washington	<u>105,665</u>
Wicomico	<u>79,648</u>
<u>Worcester</u>	<u>50,000</u>
Federal Fund Appropriation	14 450 6

 34,256,184 34,212,938